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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 15 

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST 

CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 
15, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, 
I, BERNARD DOWI YOGa , President and Minister responsible for the 
Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect create the following 
new position:-

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 
(Nauru Phosp~ate Royalties Trust) 

Drsignation of 
Office 

Administrative Officer 

Steno Secretary 

Security Guards 

Caretaker/Cleaners 

Number of 
Position 

1 

2 

4 

2 

Salary 
Scale 

A$13,992-15,504 
(AP5/6) per annum 

A$10,293-11,035 
(C~ /:3) per annum 

A$D, 820-10,0:36 
(M1) per annum 

1\$9,820-10,036 
(~11) per annulll 

DATED this :31sL clay 01' the 1l1!)llLh ot' IJPC,>lI!lH-'r, Nitlf'tt'el1 Hundred 
and NJnEJty Two. 

BhHNAHD DOW 1 \0(,0 
PIlESIDENT 

~l1NISTEH (:E~;;PONSIJJLJ.: FOR PUBI,ll' SEHVICE 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No.15/1993. 

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 

HIS HONOUR SIR GAVEN DONNE, CHIEF JUSTICE OF NAURU, SHALL PRESIDE 
OVER THE NEXT SUPREME COURT SESSIONS COMMENCING AT 9.30 AM ON MONDAY 
8TH FEBRUARY 1993. 

PERSONS WISHING TO AVAIL THEMSELVES OF THE OPPORTUNITY TO BRING 
ANY MATTERS OR CAUSES BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT DURING THESE SESSIONS 
ARE ADVISED TO SEE THE REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT OR THEIR 
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES IMMEDIATELY TO ENSURE THAT MATTERS OR CAUSES 
ALREADY COMMENCED ARE INCLUDED IN THE COURT LIST, OR IF PROCEEDINGS 
ARE INTENDED, THAT THE REGISTRAR HAS ALL THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS 
14 DAYS BEFORE THE SESSION COMMENCES. 

NAME OF PARTY: 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

IUNAISE V.HELU 
REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT 

1. JEFFREY PAUL HARRIS of Nibok District and 
MARDELYN INEDED AINGIMEA of Meneng District. 

2. RUBIA BATSIUA of Meneng District and AURORA 
RAMONA TAMAKIN of Uaboe District. 

3. NOBEL KAN-BOROW OLSSON of Buada District 
and SARAH EIDEGEBWIT STAR of Denigomodu 
District. 

4. MAYNE KUN of Nibok District and FROMINA 
DEGIA of Ewa District. 

o 

5. CHELSER CAINIR BURAMAN of Anetan District 
and LEILANI SAVANNAH ALIKLIK of Meneng () 
District. 

6. SASHA ANGUM GAROA of Buada District and 
DELSIANA ANGIE BENJAMIN of Boe District. 

7. BEGG ADIRE of Anetan District and JENNY 
EVAONE SCOTTY of Nibok Distr"ct. 

8. ANDREW GADABU of Aiwo District and CHARLENE 
AREMWA Of Boe District. 

9. AUGUSTINE HEDMON Df Bai tsi District and 
LOPA SOANA VAIULI of Uaboe District. 

10. JASON LAEO of Boe District and SHEBA MAAKI 
of Aneta" District. 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No.16/1993.(cont'd) 

11. 

12. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

G.N.No.17/1993. 

RICK JAMIE DEROM LAEO Of Boe District 
and CHRISTIVA CECILIA EITANUMOUN 
HUBERT of Baitsi District. 

ROMUALD IKA of Ewa District and 
DOBINA DEGANATSI JORAM of Anabar 
District. 

19th June, 1992 

2nd July, 1992 

16th 

28th 

11th 

26th 

23rd 

9th 

9th 

3rd 

20th 

24th 

July, 1992 

July, 1992 

September, 1992 

October, 1992 

March, 1992 

September, 1992 

October, 1992 

November, 1992 

November, 1992 

November, 1992. 

PRES NIMES EKWONA 
MINISTER - IN - CHARGE 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined that under-mentioned Personalty 
Estates should be distributed as follows:-

DECEADED 

Tagamoun Abawo 

SOURCE OF 
INCOME 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
(if any) 

BENEICIARIES 

George 'l'agamoun 
Neil Tagamoun 
Doris Caleb 
Belina Tagamoun 
Angella Tagamoun 
Victor Tagamoun 
John Tagamoun 
Wayne Tagamoun 
Jamieson Tagarnoun 
Eideirug Tagarnoun (LTO) 

SHARE 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
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No.3 13th January 1993 
G.N.No.17/1993.(cont'd) 

SOURCE OF 
DECEASED 

Keith Kosam 

Kosam Kosam 

Vinci Degia 

Ali Baba Degia 

Eileen Otto 

INCOME BENEFICIAR 

All monies due, Nei Bota Kosam (LTO) 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
( I f any). 

All monies due, Ronay Daoe 
Rentals, Ron Wan Kosam Kaierua 
Interest. 
(if any) 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
(if any) 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
(if any) 

Wilma Degia' (LTO) 
Roseanne Amram 
(Camden Amram T/ee) 
Rhyse Degia 
(Wilma.D T/ee) 
Eiko Degia 
(Wilma.D T/ee) 
James R.Degia 
(Charlene Degia T/ee) 
Porshini Degia 
(Montana Degia T/ee) 

Mangi Degia' (LTO) 

All monies due Kevin Otto (LTO) 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
(if any) 

Nauru 

SHARE 

All 

1/2 
1/2 

1/6 
1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

All 

All 

Those who disagree with the above distributions may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within fourteen (14) days of the Publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

0' 

H.C.BHATNAGAR CJ 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES . 

G.N.No.18/1993. 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined that under-mentioned Personalty 
Estate should be distributed as follows:-

DECEASED 

Ivis Kun 

SOURCE OF 
INCOME 

All monies due 
from Rentals, Ron 
Wan Interest 
derived from 
the folluwing 
portions 

BENEFICIARIES 

Montana Degin. 
Jenny Eibaderiga 
Paulus Aleong 
,James I. Kun 
Joseph R.Kun 
Jonathan A.Kun 
Denver A.Kun 

SHARE 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No.18/1993.(cdnt'd) 

DECEASED 

Mary Peo 

Eouta Reweru 

SOURCE OF 
INCOME 

No.168 p;l Anibare 
No.256 p.l Anibare 
No. 64 p.i Ijuw 
No. 99 p.i Ijuw 
No. 60 p.l Uaboe 
No.241 p.l Meneng 
No.272 p.l Meneng 
No. 40 p.l Yareh 
No.322 p.l Meneng 
No.225 p.l Meneng 
No. 46 p.i Buada 
No.251 p.l Meneng 
No.281 p.l Yaren 
No.268 p.l Anibare 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest 
(if any) 

All monies due, 
from Salary 
and other 
sources including 
Pass Book Account 
(if any) 

BENEF!CIARIES 

Eideraidid Dowedia 
James I. KUn 
Joseph R. Kun 
Jonathan A.Kun 
Denver A.Kun 

Tevaki Peo (LTO) 

Dennis Reweru 
Niane Dongobir 
(Dominic Reweru 
(Sandy Reweru 
(Shine-On Reweru 
(Dipier D. Reweru 
(Dimin Reweru 
(Eidikiri Reweru 
Francia Reweru (LTO) 

SHARE 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

All 

1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 

Those who disagree with the above distributions may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within fourteen (14) days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

DEEPAK DISKHIT 
A/DEPUTY CURATOR INTESTATE ESTATE 
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No.3 13th JanuR~1993 Nauru 
/1993 G.N.No. 19 

LANDS TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS 

IT IS NOTIFIED for information that pursuant to SECTION 3(3) OF THE LANDS ACT 1976 Transfer 
of Ownerships hereunder has been approved by His Excellency the President. 

DISTRICT: PORT BLOCK NAME GAZ FORMER SHARE PRESENT 
SHARE: NO: REF: OWNER OWNER 

(1) Meneng 436 c.l Karawinororo 60/90 Nerain Baguga 1/5 Matang Baguga 1/5 

(2) Meneng 31 c.l Areda 13/85 Frank Canon 1/72 Calvi Canon 1/216 
Deci Canon 1/216 
Mika Canon 1/216 

Meneng 33 c.l Aeoren 13/85 Frank Canon As for portion No.31 c.l Meneng above 
27 c.l Anabaubo 13/85 Frank Canon -do-

Meneng 264 p.l Ijuwernoeron 13/85 Frank Canon -do-
203 p.l Areuin 13/85 Frank Canon -do-

Meneng 198 c.l Ijako 13/85 Frank Canon -do-
294 p.l Anabaubo 13/85 Frank Canon -do-

(3) Anibare 10 c.l Iangan 7/75 Agieroudi Adip 1/12 (Takabere Gourab 1/24 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/24 

Anibare 11 c.l Iangan 7/75 Agieroudi Adip As for portion No.l0 c.l Anibare Above 
Anibare 105 c.l Aribaeong 4/74 Agieroudi Adip 1/20 (Tekabere Gourab 1/40 

Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/40 

AnilJare 256 p.l Anebe 28/62 Agieroudi Adip 1/30 (Tekabere Gourab 1/60 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/60 

Anibare 301 c.l Anibare 15/62 Agieroudi Adip 1/9 (Tekabere Gourab 1/18 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/18 

Anibare 325 c.l Areij 16/83 Agieroudi Adip 1/6 (Tekabere Gourab 1/12 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/12 

Ijuw 64 p.l Aniyo 45/87 Agieroudi Adip 1/15 (Tekabere Gourab 1/30 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/30 

Ijuw 99 p.l Bware 45/87 Agieroudi Adip 1/5 (Tekabere Gourab 1/10 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/10 

Meneng 170 c.l Ubange/Ibonge 14/86 Agieroudi Adip 1/16 (Tekabere Gourab 1/32 
Esther Gourab T/ee (Barbara Gourab 1/32 

0 0 



No.3 
G.N-.No. 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Uaboe 

(4) Meneng 

(5) Anibare 

Anibare 

(6) Nibok 

60 

435 

365 

379 

211 

p.l Oqoure 

p.l Karawinororo 

p.l Ketawiji 

p.l Irue 

c.l Atebwae 

63/78 Agieroudi Adip 1/96 
Esther Gourab T/ee 

30/89 Eidiogin Rasch 7/45 

10/89 Rigi Joram 2/21 

64/90 Rigi Joram 2/21 

78/88 Bodererok Mwareow 1/7 
IT Dennet Mwareow 1/7 
" Magdalena Mwareow 1/7 
IT Rebecca Deraudag1/7 
If Ruth Mwareow 1/7 
II Salma Mwareow 1/7 

78/80 Sarah Adumur 1/7 

(Tekabere Gourab 
(Barbara Gourab 

Kinza Clodumar 

Owen Joram 

Owen Joram 

John Adumur 
Samuel Mwareow 
Kent Adumur 
Kent Adumur (LTD) 
Bobouwa Agiangiang 
Einuwea Maraken 
Eidebwit Star 

Zinnia Amwano 
Doanigiba Dongobir 
Gaiyogia Dongobir 
Roland Dongobir 
Francis Dongobir 
Cecilia Dongobir 
Magdalena Dongobir 
Paulita Dongobir 

Jaisen Dake 
Maria Dake 
Nadine Tannang 
Norman Dake 
Rosemary Dake 
Virginia Dake 
Eigamedauning Dake 
Rosetta Eoaeo 

1/192 
1/192 

7/45 

2/21 

2/21 

19/360 
19/360 
1/15 
7/180 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
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DISTRICT: 

(7) iv1eneng 

PORT 
NO: 

221 

BLOCK 

c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atebwae 

GAZ 
REF: 

19/86 
II 

45/65 
19/86 
44/63 

II 

58/65 
II 

II 

96/86 
" 
" 
" 
II 

30/78 
II 

" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

II 

19/86 
16/90 

If 

" 
44/63 

FORMER 
OWNER: SHARE: PRESENT 

OWNER: 

Benoni Detenamo 

Starret Dongobir 
Tempest Dongobir 
Elisa Dongobir 
Katrina Dongobir 
Danard Dongobir 

SHARE: 

Elisa D. T (Dulcia Dongobir 

19/180 

23/600 
23/600 
23/600 
23/600 
23/600 
1/40 

Eikamadugu Heinrich 1/45 
David Heinrich 1/45 
Sarah Hubert 1/45 

John Adumur 19/360 Bodererok Mwareow 1/7 
Samuel Adumur 19/360 Dennet Mwareow 1/7 
Kent Adumur 1/15 Magdalena Mwareow 1/7 
Kent Adumur(LTO)7/180 Rebecca Deraudag 1/7 
Bobouwa Agiangang 1/12 Ruth Mwareow 1/7 
Eidebwit Star 1/12 Sarah Adumur 1/7 
Zinnia Amwano 160 Salma Mwareow 1/7 
Gaiyogia Dongobir 1/60 
Doanigiba Dongobir 1/60 
Roland Dongobir 1/300 
Francis Dongobir 1/300 
Cecilia Dongobir 1/300 
Magdalena Dongobir 1/300 
Paulita Dongobir 1/300 
Jaisen Dake 1/96 
Maria Dake 1/96 
Nadine Tannang 1/96 
Norman Dake 1/96 
Rosemary Dake 1/96 
Virginia Dake 1/96 
Eigmadaunang Dempsey 1/96 
Rosetta Eoaeo 1/96 
Benoni Detenamo 19/180 
Starret Dongobir 23/600 
Tempest Dongobir 23/600 
Elisa Dongobir 23/600 
Einuwea Maraken 1/12 



-9-

I~ No. 3 13th January 1993 Nauru 

(8) 

G.N.No. 19 r1993 (cont 'd) 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 

~nibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Buada 

Buada 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 
Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

98 

103 

104 

259 
285 

195 

242 

266 

382 

50 

93 
107 

BLOCK 

c.l 

c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Ateremoweda 

Aribaeong 

c.l Aribaeong 

p.l Ageore 
Akaraeon·i 

p.l 

p.l 

c.l 

p.l 

c.l 

p.l 
p.l 

Atekapara 

Atabio 

Obuebin 

F.G.W.S.L. 

Eatdeduna 

Aniwidito 
Metera 

GAZ 
REF: 

16/90 
" 

74/90 
60/81 

" 
" 

FORMER 
OWNER: 

Katrina Dongobir 
Darnard Dongobir 
Dulcie Dongobir 
Eikamadagu 
David Heinrich 
Sarah Heinrich 

46/82 Kamti Ketener 

46/82 Kamti Ketena 

49/87 

49/87 
49/85 

Kamti Ketena 

Kamti Ketena 
Kamti Ketena 

49/87 Kamti Ketena 

49/87 Kamti Ketena 

46/82 Kamti Ketena 

61/84 Kamti Ketena 

46/82 Kamti Ketena 

58/86 Kamti Ketena 
25/87 Kamti Ketena 

DATE OF APPROVAL 

SHARE: 

23/600 
23/600 

PRESENT 
OWNER: 

1/40 (Elisa D.T/ee) 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 

SHARE: 

1/36 Kamti Ketena 1/72 
Ena Mela Demaunga 1/72 

As for portion No. 98 c.l Anibare Above 

1/32 Kamti Ketena 
Ena Mela Demaunga 

As for portion No.104 c.l 
-do-

1/28 Kamti Ketena 
Ena Mela Demaunga 

19/1134 Kamti Ketena 
Ena Mela Demaunga 

1/28 Kamti Ketena 
Ena Mela Demaunga 

1/64 
1/64 

Anibare Above 

1/56 
1/56 

19/2268 
19/2268 

1/56 
1/56 

1/56 Kamti Ketena 1/112 
Ena Mela Demaunga 1/112 

1/4 Kamti Ketena 1/8 
Ena Mela Demaunga 1/8 

As for portion No.50 c.l Ijuw Above 
As for portion No.50 c.l Ijuw Above 

1. 30th September 1992 
4. 4th November, 1992 
7. 4th November 1992 

2. 30th September, 1992 
5. 4th November, 1992 
8. 4th November, 1992. 

3. 30th September 1992 
6. 4th November, 1992 

(): 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDSt)0MMITTEE 



-10-

No.3 13th Ja .. ~~+-~~ ________________________ ~N~a~u~r~u~~ ____ __ 
G.N.No. 20/1993 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Eliza Detudamo of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eliza Detudamo had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anibare 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baitsi 
Baitsi 
Baitsi 
Baitsi 
Baitsi 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Uaboe 
Boe 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
tiiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

21 
23 
27 

343 
148 

57 
60 

199 
388 
216 
218 
119 
148 
195 
196 
205 

4 
57 
56 
62 
26 

166 
29 
68 

218 
219 
281 
286 
355 
373 
389 
400 
100 
282 
150 
127 
104 
311 
314 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
Col 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
Col 
p.l 
pol 
Col 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
Col 
pol 
Col 
c.l 
pol 
pol 
pol 
p.l 

Areteng 
Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 
Agabwe 
Oquore 
Ibogetiw 
Ketawiji 
Irotsin 
Atekapara 
Agoro 
Mwiruru 
Anakawiduwa 
Anoror 
Eatetedij 
Anora 
Abaraiami 
Yadiyuw 
Atubwinmwar 
Etetouko 
Anna 
Ijatam 
Ijaratepe 
Yangor 

Anibawo 

Deidumwer 
Atorir 
Aribwebwe, Budo 
Aterienago 
Anijo 
Anibawo 
Yatam 
Adungidungin 
Adenenera 

48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
20/54 
15/61 
11/73 
18/89 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
72/90 
22/67 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
45/92 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 
48/90 

SHARE: 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/120 
1/120 
1/49--.. 
1/4V 
1/32 
1/32 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/2 
1/2 
1/16 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/60 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/10 
1/10 
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1 ________ ~N~0~.~3~~~~~n_-----13th Janu~~~r~y~1~9~9~3~ ____________________ ~N~a~u~r~u=-______ _ 
G.N.No. 21/1993. 

e 

e 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Eliza Detudamo are:-
(a) in re~pect of the "land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibzre 
Anibare 
Ewa 

Anibare 
Uaboe 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Uaboe 

Boe 

Uaboe 

Ewa 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

" 

21 

23 
27 

343 
148 

57 
60 

199 

388 

216 

218 

119 

148 
195 
196 
205 

4 
57 
56 

62 

26 

166 

29 

68 
218 
219 
281 
282 
286 
355 
373 
389 
400 
100 

150 

127 
104 
311 
314 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Aretang 

Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 

Agabwe 
Oquore 

Ibogetiw 

Ketawiji 

Irotsin 

Atekapara 

Agoro 

Mwiruru 
Anakawiduwo 
Anoror 
Eatetedij 
Anora 
Abaraiami 
Yadiyuw 

Atubwinumwar 

Etetouko 

Anna 

Ijatam 

Ijaratepe 
Yangor 

Anibawo 
Anibawo 

Deidumwer 
Atorir 
Aribwebwe,Budo 
Aterienago 
Anijo 

Yatam 

Adungidungin 
Adenenera 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Buraro Detudamo 1/24 (LTO) 

As for portion No.21 c.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Buraro Detudamo 
-do-

Buraro Detudamo 

1/120 (LTO) 

1/40 (LTD) 

As for portion No.199 p.l Anibare 

Buraro Detudamo 1/32 (LTD) 

As for portion No.216 p.l Anibare 

Buraro Detudamo 1/8 (LTO) 

As for portion No.119 c.l Baiti 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Buraro Detudamo 1/2 (LTD) 

As for portion No.62 c.l Boe 

Buraro Detudamo 1/16 (LTO) 

Buraro Detudamo 1/6 (LTD) 

As for portion No.29 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
.... do-

Buraro Detudamo 

As for portion No.150 
-do­

Buraro Detudamo 
As for portion No.311 

1/18 (LTD) 

c.l Aiwo 

1/10 (LTD) 
p.l Aiwo 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(Maein Deireragea), 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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No.3 Nauru 
G.N.No. 22/1993 

13th January 1993 

Determjnation of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Eidibeang Kepae of Yaren. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidibeang Kepae had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Ijuw 
Yaren 
~1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

.Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

36 
37 
66 
71 
72 
97 

203 
329 
365 

47 
149 

17 
239 
263 
379 

57 
60 

170 
175 
194 
249 

28 
232 

77 

15 
105 
290 
302 
328 

68 
69 

274 
297 
308 
341 

GoN.No. 23/1993. 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anera 
Anera 
Bweteiboe 
Atedabage 
Tedabage 
Aribaeong 
Anurung 
Ubwetoaru 
Ketawiji 
Ugiangang 
Ugiangang 
Anoboroboren 
Unow 
Unow 
Irue 
Agabwe 
Oquore 
Anurun 
Anurun 
Atekapara 
Ateborebor 
Rubwinija 
Bangabanga 
Ij ibab 

col 
c.l 
col 
c.l 
col 
col 
pol 
col 
pol 
c.l 
col 
col 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
col 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
pol 
c.l 
p.l 
pol 
col 
col 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
col 
col 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
p.l 

FoGoWoSoL. Claim 31. 
Anoboroboren 
Irebedi 
Anoboroboren 
Aredeto 
Ianadum 
Iua 
Aredeto 
Atuwuro 
Anubwiya 

. Anubwiya 
Ibea 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
10/89 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
64/90 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 

9/86 
41/85 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 
39/88 

2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/2Q 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
2/21 
8/105 
8/105 
1/14 
11/126 
41/504 
1/12 
1/21 
1/21 

1/104 (LTO) 
1/104 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32f, 
1/ 32'....i 
1/32 
1/128 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/320 

20 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Eid1beang Kepae are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: NO: 

Anibare 36 

LAND: 

Anera 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

SHARE 

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
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No. 3 1~~q __ ~a=n~u~a~r~y~~1~9~9~3~ ____________________ N_a_u_r_u~ ______ __ 
G.N.No.23/1993.(cont'd) 

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 

Anibare 

Uaboe 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

36 

37 
66 
71 
72 
97 

203 
329 
365 

47 
149 

17 
239 
263 
379 

57 

60 

170 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anera 

BENEFICI'ARIES: 

Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepa,e 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Anera As for portion No.36 
-do-

c.l Anibare 
Bweteiboe 
Atedabage 
Tedabage 
Aribaeong 
Anurung 
Ubwetoaru 
Ketawiyi 
Ugiangang 
Ugiangang 
Anoboroboren 
Unow 
Unow 
Irue 

Agabwe 

Oquore 

Anurun 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-dp-
-do-

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kel?§l:e 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

As for portion No.57 c.l Anibare 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

SHARE: 

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 

2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 

1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 



No.3 
G.N.No. 23/1993 

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

175 

194 

249 

28 

-14-

13th January 1993 
(cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anurun 

Atekapara 

Ateborebor 

Rubwinija 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1512 
11/1~ 
41/60 8 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 
41/6048 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/1~ 
1/1 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 



- . 
No.3 
G.N.NO. 

DISTRICT 

Buada 

Ijuw 

Yaren 

Meneng 

'1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

23/1993 

PORT 
NO: 

232 

77 

15 

105 
290 
302 
328 

68 

69 
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13th January 1993 Nauru 
(cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

)3angabanga 

Ijibab 

F.G.W.S.L. 
Claim 31. 

Anoboroboren 

Irebedi 
Anoboroboren 
Aredeto 
Ianadum 

Iua 

Aredeto 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.28 p.l Buada 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

As for portion No.77 p.l Ijuw 

1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 
1/1248 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 1/384 
Kevin Kepae 1/384 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 1/384 
Zita Cecil 1/384 
Tehani Jeremiah 1/384 
Delemonte Kepae 1/384 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 1/384 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 1/384 
Demjuan Kepae 1/384 
Peter Kepae 1/384 
Christopher Kepae 1/384 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 1/384 

As for portion No.15 c.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 
1/1536 

1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 
1/768 



No.3 
G.N.No. 

DISTRICT 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 

NOTE: 

2S/199 

PORT 
NO: 

274 
297 
308 

341 

-
-16-

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atuwuro 
Anubwiya 
Anubwiya 

Ibea 

1993 Nauru 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.69 c.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-

Peter Alan Depuruwe Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Pamela Riolama Kepae 
Zita Cecil 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Delemonte Kepae 
Tsiodage Kanga Kepae 
Eidimodi Stella Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Christopher Kepae 
Earamage Nelly Nerina Kepae 

1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

o 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

o 
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13th January 1993 Nauru 
o. 24 1993 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Elsa Namoduk of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Elsa Namoduk had beeh determined by the decision of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Anibare 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Meneng 
M-"neng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Ewa 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Anabar 
Ewa 
Anabar 

PORT 
NO: 

14 
15 
16 
98 

103 
366 
384 
104 
259 
285 
195 
266 
382 
172 
190 

32 
242 

76 
121 
136 
139 
344 
357 

76 
203 
189 

81 
146 
139 
100 

92 
76 
48 
45 
25 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ugane 
Ugane 
Ugane 
Ateremoweda 
Aribaeong 
Ibiobwia 
Anoror 
Aribaeong 
Ageore 
Akaraeoni 
Atekapara 
Ubuebin 
F.G.W.S.L 
Deirereinimen 
Anoero 
Atayong 
Atabio 
Bware 
Anebwor 
Eatobobwe 
Eatobobwe 
Kiwowo/Metub 
Aningobwi 
Metsijij,Uaboko 
Eatetawak 
Betio 
Amero 
Imwenom 
Anni 
Muemwewin 
Ibitumwararo 
Ewa 
Ibweruru 
Idageang 
Queirang 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
74/87 
53/90 
61/90 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
74/87 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 

SHARE: 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/448 
1/448 
1/448 
1/392 
1/392 
1/784 
91/21384 
91/21384 
91/14256 
187/63504 
1/288 
1/288 
1/672 
1/672 
1/168 
1/168 
3/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/320 
1/256 
3/2560 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 25/1993 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Elsa Namoduk are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

14 

15 
16 

98 

103 
366 
384 

104 

259 

195 

266 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ugane 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Ugane 
Ugane 

Ateremoweda 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Aribaeong 
Ibiobwia 
Anoror 

Aribaeong 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Ageore 

Atekapara 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Ubuebin 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/640 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/640 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/640 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/640 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/640 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/640 
Francine Namoduk 1/640 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/640 
(Saul Namoduk 1/640 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/640 

As for portion No.14 c.l Anibare () 
-do-

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 

As for portion No.98 c.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 0 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 

As for portion No.104 c.l Anibare 

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 

As for portion No.195 p.l Anibare 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 2571993 (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENE;FICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Buada 382 F.G.W.S.L. Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/7840 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/7840 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/7840 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/7840 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/7840 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/7840 
Francine Namoduk 1/7840 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/7840 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 1/7840 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/7840 

Ewa 172 Deirereinimen Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 91/213840 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 91/213840 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 91/213840 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 91/213840 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 91/213840 

e Jana Elsaga Namoduk 91/213840 
Francine Namoduk 91/213840 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 91/213840 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 91/213840 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 91/213840 

Ijuw 190 Anoero As for portion No.172 c.l Ewa. 

)juw 32 Atayong Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 91/142560 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 91/142560 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 91/142560 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 91/142560 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 91/142560 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 91/142560 
Francine Namoduk 91/142560 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 91/142560 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 91/142560 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 91/142560 

Anibare 242 Atabio Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 187/635040 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 187/635040 

e Catherina Janice Namoduk 187/635040 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 187/635040 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 187/635040 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 187/635040 
Francine Namoduk 187/635040 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 187/635040 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 187/635040 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 187/635040 

Ijuw 76 Bware Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/2880 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/2880 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/2880 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/2880 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/2880 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/2880 
Francine Namoduk 1/2880 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/2880 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 1/2880 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/2880 

Ijuw 121 Anebwor As for portion No.76 p.l. Ijuw 
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No.3 13th January 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 25/1993 (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Meneng 136 Eatobobwe Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/6720 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/6720 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/6720 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/6720 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/6720 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/6720 
Francine Namoduk 1/6720 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/6720 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 1/6720 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/6720 

Meneng 139 Eatobobwe As for portion No.136 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 344 Kiwowo/Metub Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/1680 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/1680 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/1680 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/1680 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/ 16800 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/1680 
Francine Namoduk 1/1680 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/1680 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 1/1680 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/1680 

Yaren 357 Aningobwi As for portion No.344 p.l Meneng 

Ewa 76 Metsijij,Uaboko Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 3/6400 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 3/6400 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 3/6400 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 3/6400 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 3/6400 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 3/6400 
Francine Namoduk 3/6400 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 3/6400 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 3/6400 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 3/6400 

Baiti 203 Eatetawak Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 1/6400 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 1/640Q 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 1/6400 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 1/6400 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 1/6400 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 1/6400 
Francine Namoduk 1/6400 

Gonzaga N. (Krista Veronica Namoduk 1/6400 
T/ee (Saul Namoduk 1/6400 

Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 1/6400 

Baiti 189 Betio As for portion No.203 p.l Baiti 
Nibok 81 Amero -do-
Uaboe 146 Imwenom -do-
Uaboe 139 Anni -do-
Uaboe 100 Muemwewin -do-
Uaboe 92 Ibiturnwararo -do-

Uaboe 76 Ewa As for portion No.203 p.l Baiti 

Anibare 285 Akaraeoni As for portion No.104 c.l Anibare 
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13th January 1993 Nauru 
(cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ibweruru 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Idageang 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

Queirang 

Gonzaga N. 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Ca~issa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

Peter Jess Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

Peter Jess' Rene Namoduk 
Rinna Carissa Namoduk 
Catherina Janice Namoduk 
Inatio Cidro Namoduk 
Kiriwanton Michael Namoduk 
Jana Elsaga Namoduk 
Francine Namoduk 

(Krista Veronica Namoduk 
(Saul Namoduk 
Gonzaga Namoduk (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 

1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 
1/2560 

3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 
3/25600 

NOTE: Gonzaga Namoduk who is the father of Krista V. Namoduk and 
Saul Namoduk will remain their trustee until they reach the age of 
16 respectively, then the trusteeship should automatically discontinue. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 


